

## **CORRIGENDUM MALDI TOF (DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY)**

**1-**Page 2- Para 6 third line- 3carore is to be replaced by 5carore

**2-**Page 9- clause 29 – Warrantee to be replaced by Warranty

**3-**Page 14- EMD -50 lacs to be replaced by 7.50 lacs

**4-** Page 19 (Technical specification) Point 1- Line 6- also for SNP studies-

**TO BE REPLACED BY** – also for SNP/Oligonucleotide studies.

**5-**Page 19 (Technical specification) Point 2- d – System should accept 96 position stainless steel, reusable MALDI target plates for sample loading

**TO BE REPLACED BY** – System should accept 96 position stainless steel, reusable/Disposable MALDI target plates for sample loading

**6-**Page 19 (Technical specification) Point 2- g – should provide IQ/OP/PV documents and certified reagents

**TO BE REPLACED BY-** should provide IQ/OP/PV /PQ documents and certified reagents

**7-** Page 20 (Technical specification) Point 5- a – should have Database of >6000 strains

**TO BE REPLACED BY-** should have Database of >6000 strains & 2500 species or better.

**8-** Page 20 (Technical specification) Point 5- b –Database should include >100 Mycobacterium species & 100 filamentous fungi

**TO BE REPLACED BY-** Database should include >80 Mycobacterium species & 100 filamentous fungi

**9 - To ADD-** Point 20 as –If any time, there is a need of shifting of instrument in warranty period from site of installation to other site, it has to be done by the company engineers /authentic persons free of cost.

**Note:** Last date of submission of bids in respect of aforesaid tender is hereby extended till 01-05-2017 at 03:00 PM and Technical bid will be opened on same day at 03.30 PM.